12/01/2004 700135032 @ 001/002

	ORM COVER SHEET	U.S. Dury	ARTHORY OF COMMERCE
DOCKET NO. 30013346-2 US (1509-406) PATEN	I'S ONLY		Franci and Tenderickel Differ
To the Huntrable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the un	wehed original documents or	copy therato:
1. Name of conveying party(ies);	2, Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
1. REWLETT-PACKARD LIMITED	Name: HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.R.		
and the second s	Street Address.	20555 S.H. 249	
	City:	Houston	•
	State:	Texas	
3. Nature of conveyance: SI Assignment (Correction) II Merger	Zip.	77070	1
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Constry:	United States	•
□ Other			1
Execution Date: April 16, 2003	Additional name(s) के address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🗷 No		
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If the document is being filed together with a new application, if 	e excoution date of th	he application is:	1
A. Patent Application No(s). 10/426,059, filed April 30, 2003	B. Fatent No(s).		
Additional numbers as	Schools 🗆 Yes 🗵 N	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: gas		
and the second of market	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) \$ 40.00		
Nama: REWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Internal Address:	D Enclosed		}
0		to be charged to deposit acres Payment Form enclosed	vit
Street Address: P. O. Box 272400		ount No. 07-1337 (authorize	A (F =
City: Fort Collins State: CO Zip: 80527-2400			
DO TON OG	E THIS SPACE		ı
9. Signature. Allen M. Lowe, 19,641 Name of Person, Registration No.	M. Thy supplier	December 1	.3004
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, and document;	2		
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)			

Please send all correspondence to the address associated with Customer No. 22879. Thank you,

AML:alwak

PATENT

REEL: 015490 FRAME: 0280

./2004 WED 13:19 FAX

2002/002

Attorney Docket No. 300133-0-2.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hewlett-Packard Limited (an English Company of Bracknell, England) is, by operation of Section 39 of the United Kingdom Patents Act of 1977 relating to employee inventions, owner of the invention entitled:

Bistable Nematic Liquid Crystal Device

devised by:

David Sikbarulidze

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with an Agreement between Hewlett-Packard Limited and Hewlett-Packard Company (A Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California), and a further agreement between Hewlett-Packard Company and Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P. (a Texas limited partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, USA), the latter agreement including the transfer to Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P. of the right to claim convention priority from applications filed in the name of Hewlett-Packard Company in respect of the invention, Hewlett-Packard Limited, at the direction of Hewlett-Packard Company, hereby perfects the assignment to Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P., its successors and assigns, of (a) the right to file and prosecute an application for Letters Patent for the above identified invention in each country worldwide, including, in particular, the Letters Patent for United States Patent Application entitled:

Bistable Nematic Liquid Crystal Device

executed by David Sikharulidze______ on __11 April 2003_____ executed by ______ on _____ executed by _____ on

and executed by the below named inventors on the indicated dates

and (b) the right to claim any and all priority rights, especially from the first-filed patent or utility model applications, relative to the above-identified invention, as well as (c) the right to obtain Letters Patents in each country and the right, title and interest in such Letters Patents as consistent with the Agreement between Hewlett-Packard Limited and Hewlett-Packard Company, and Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by a duly authorized representative of Hewlett-Packard Limited.

By:

David J. Marsh

Title: Intellectual Property Attorney

Date:

16 Ani o loss

RECORDED: 12/01/2004

PATENT REEL: 015490 FRAME: 0281